– Requires formal credit approval from the Bank

– Only 15 – 20 year amortization schedules

– Not always available

10
Notes: Based on market condition as of April 28, 2020 and assumes AA+/AA- ratings. Assumes matched maturity refunding. Private Placement issuance assumes interest rate of 2.50%.
Preliminary, subject to change.

Potential New Money Issuance

Financial Data Revenue Bonds

Project Fund Total $61,725,180

True Interest Cost 3.80%

Maximum Annual DS $4,156,750

Average Annual DS $3,505,859

Total Debt Service $120,952,125

Term 35 Years

11

Notes:
Based on market condition as of April 28, 2020.
Assumes AA+/AA- ratings.
Assumes debt service is wrapped around existing debt.
Preliminary, subject to change.

$0.0

$0.5

$1.0

$1.5

$2.0

$2.5

$3.0

$3.5

$4.0

$4.5

M
ill

io
ns

Projected 2020 New Money Issuance

Aggregate Debt Profile

12 Note: Preliminary, subject to change.

$0.0

$1.0

$2.0

$3.0

$4.0

$5.0

$6.0

$7.0

M
ill

io
ns

Series 2020 New Money Series 2016A CDPH (Payable from Water/Hydro Funds) Series 2011A Total Debt Service post Refunding

Market Rate Sensitivity to New Money Debt

Financial Data Market
–100bps

Market
–50bps

Current
Market

Market
+50bps

Market
+100bps

Project Fund Total $61,725,180 $61,725,180 $61,725,180 $61,725,180 $61,725,180

True Interest Cost 3.31% 3.55% 3.80% 4.05% 4.30%

Maximum Annual DS $3,864,125 $4,007,125 $4,156,750 $4,309,875 $4,466,875

Average Annual DS $3,245,696 $3,373,543 $3,505,859 $3,642,036 $3,782,319

Total Debt Service $111,976,500 $116,387,250 $120,952,125 $125,650,250 $130,490,000

13

Notes:
Based on market condition as of April 28, 2020.
Assumes AA+/AA- ratings.
Assumes debt service is wrapped around existing debt.
Preliminary, subject to change.

Market yields increaseMarket yields decrease

Economies of Scale

• Were the Board to prefer the District to pursue a 30 or 35 year new
money transaction, the refunding can be included in the issuance
when issuing through the public market

• Reduces the overall issuance costs by only entering the market once and
increases the par size which may be more attractive to certain investors

• A combined issuance can potentially generate approximately
$160,000 in annual savings ($2.1 million NPV savings)